



Figure 7-6 Internal components (5 of 6)

Table 7-6 Internal components (5 of 6)

Ref	Description	Part number	Qty
1	Solenoid, tray 1 (SL1)	RK2-1490-000	1
2	Pick-up roller gear assembly	RM1-3714-000	1
3	roller stay assembly	RM1-1485-000	1
4	Spring, torsion	RU5-2386-000	1
5	Cover, formatter	RC2-0627-000	1
6	Plate, anti-magnetic	RC2-0628-000	1
7	Plate, inlet/outlet (non-network models)	RC2-0638-000	1
7	Plate, inlet/outlet (network models)	RC2-0629-000	1
8	Holder, fan	RC2-0592-000	1
9	Static wire, fan	RC2-0593-000	1
10	Fan, right (FM1)	RK2-1497-000	1
11	Screw, D, M3x8	XA9-1671-000	15
12	Lever, sensor	RC1-3939-000	1
13	Saddle, wire	WT2-5694-000	2
14	Holder, cable	RC2-0588-000	1
15	Guide	RC1-4083-000	1
16	Screw, tap, M3x6	XA9-1503-000	18
17	Multipurpose sensor PCA (PS3)	RM1-4041-000	1
18	Clip, cable	WT2-5678-000	1
501	Screw, tapping, truss head, M4x10	XB4-7401-005	10
502	Screw, with washer, M3x6	XB2-7300-605	1
503	Engine controller assembly — 110–127V	RM1-3730-000	1
503	Engine controller assembly — 220–240V	RM1-3731-000	1
504	Main drive assembly	RM1-3712-000	1
505	Fuser assembly (110-127V)	RM1-3740-000	1
505	Fuser assembly (220-240V)	RM1-3741-000	1
506	Paper pick-up assembly	RM1-3762-000	1